
Webb

Jim
 W

ells

La Salle

Starr

Brooks

Willacy

Kenedy

Nueces

San Patricio

Calhoun

Brazoria

Loving Ector

Reeves

Culberson Ward Tom 
Green

Live 
Oak

Karnes

Mclennan

Erath

Anderson

Upshur

Smith

Cass
Hopkins

Panola

M
orris

Titus

Sabine

N
ew

ton

Irion

Crockett

Coke Coleman

Edwards
Val Verde

Terrell

Eastland

Taylor

ParkerPalo 
PintoJones

MitchellMartin

Dallas
ScurryDawson

KingCrosbyHockley

Uvalde

Brewster
Presidio

Jeff Davis

Hudspeth

El Paso

Rusk

WiseThrock-
morton

Bowie

Collin

Montague

WichitaCottle

GarzaTerry

Lamar
Grayson

FloydLamb

BriscoeCastro

Donley

Gray

Roberts

Randall

Potter

Moore

Dallam

Andrews

Angelina

Archer

Atascosa

Bailey

Bandera

Bastrop

Baylor

Bee

Bell

Bexar

Blanco

Borden

Bosque
Brown

Burleson

Burnet

Caldwell

Callahan

Cameron

Camp

Carson

Chambers

Clay

Colorado

Comal

Concho

Cooke

Coryell
Crane

De Witt

Deaf Smith

Delta

Denton

Dickens

Dimmit

Duval

Ellis

Falls

Fannin

Fayette

Fisher

Foard

Fort Bend

F
ranklin

Freestone

Frio

Gaines

Gillespie

Goliad

Gonzales

Guadalupe

Hale

Hall

Hamilton

Hardin

Harris

Harrison

Hartley

Haskell

Hays

Henderson

Hidalgo

Hill

Hood

Houston

Howard

Hunt
Jack

Jasper

Jim 
Hogg

Johnson

Kendall

Kent

Kerr

Kimble

Kinney

Kleberg

Knox

Lampasas

Lavaca

Lee

Leon

Liberty

Llano

Lynn

Madison

Marion

Mason

Matagorda

Medina

Menard

Midland

Milam

Mills

Motley

Navarro

Nolan

Oldham

Parmer

Pecos Polk

Reagan

Real

Red 
River

Refugio

Robertson

Rock-
wall

Runnels

S
an

A
ugustine

San 
Jacinto

Schleicher

Shelby

Somer-
vell

Sutton

Swisher

Tarrant

Travis

Trinity

Tyler

Upton

Victoria

Walker

Wharton

Wheeler

Williamson

Wilson

Winkler

Wood

Young

Zavala














Zone 1 – West Texas & DFW
- Jeanna Gordon
- Lucy Gutierrez
- Olivia Mendez
- Philip Valdez

Compliance Specialists
Areas of Oversight
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 RSC Location w/ Compliance Specialist
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Zone 2 – East Texas
- Joi Dinolfo
- Patrick Ervin
- Guillermo Guerrero
- Nina Yonemoto

Zone 3 – Central Texas and Texas Valley
- Connie Ayala
- Andrea Berlocher
- Mary Lou Cardenas
- Roslynn Hopkins 
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Charlie Escobedo 
Manager 

Compliance Services Section 
Enforcement Division 

4000 Jackson Avenue, Bldg 1 
Austin, Texas 78731 
Cell: 915-244-4487 

Charlie.Escobedo@TxDMV.gov 
 
 
 
Jeanna Gordon 
Compliance Specialist 
Abilene Regional Service Center  
4210 N. Clack 
Abilene, Texas 79601 
Cell: 325-513-9264 
Jeanna.Gordon@TxDMV.gov 
 
Lucy Gutierrez 
Compliance Specialist 
Lubbock Regional Service Center 
 135 Slaton Road 
Lubbock, Texas 79404 
Cell: 806-786-7898 
Lucy.Gutierrez@TxDMV.gov 
 

Olivia Mendez 
Compliance Specialist 
El Paso Regional Service Center 
 1227 Lee Trevino, Suite 100 
El Paso, Texas 79907  
Cell: 915-201-8683 
Olivia.Mendez@TxDMV.gov 
 
Philip Valdez 
Compliance Specialist 
Fort Worth Regional Service Center 
2425 Gravel Drive 
Fort Worth, Texas 76118 
Cell: 682-808-3752 
Philip.Valdez@TxDMV.gov 

 
 
 
Nina Yonemoto 
Lead Compliance Specialist 
Houston Regional Service Center  
2110 East Governors Circle  
Houston, Texas 77092 
Cell: 713-435-9806 
Nina.Yonemoto@TxDMV.gov 
 
Joi Dinolfo 
Compliance Specialist 
Beaumont Regional Service Center  
8550 Eastex Freeway 
Beaumont, Texas 77708 
Cell: 409-291-6752 
Joi.Dinolfo@TxDMV.gov 

Patrick Ervin 
Compliance Specialist 
Dallas Regional Service Center  
1925 E. Beltline Road, Suite 100 
Carrollton, Texas 75006 
Cell: 469-491-7113 
Patrick.Ervin@TxDMV.gov 
 
Guillermo Guerrero 
Compliance Specialist 
Waco Regional Service Center 
 2203 Austin Avenue 
Waco, Texas 76701 
Cell: 254-218-8604 
Guillermo.Guerrero@TxDMV.gov 

Zone 1 – West Texas & DFW 

Zone 2 –  East Texas 
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Andrea Berlocher 
Lead Compliance Specialist 
San Antonio Regional Service Center  
15150 Nacogdoches Road, Suite 100  
San Antonio, Texas 78247 
Cell: 210-452-8370 
Andrea.Berlocher@TxDMV.gov 
 
Connie Ayala 
Compliance Specialist 
Corpus Christi Regional Service Center  
602 N. Staples Street, Ste. 130 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401  
Cell: 361-876-7254 
Connie.Ayala1@TxDMV.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Mary Lou Cardenas 
Compliance Specialist 
Pharr Regional Service Center  
600 West Expressway 83 
Pharr, Texas 78577 
Cell: 956-329-9297 
MaryLou.Cardenas@TxDMV.gov 
 
Roslynn Hopkins 
Compliance Specialist 
TxDMV Headquarters 
4000 Jackson Avenue, Bldg. 1 
Austin, Texas 78731 
Cell: 254-301-3930 
Roslynn.Hopkins@TxDMV.gov 

Zone 3 –  Central Texas & Texas Valley 


